Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Amendment  oOne (1) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 76071
972-548-4165
Vendor: Securus Technologies Contract Inmate Telephone Services

14651 Dallas Pkwy
Sixth Floor
Dallas, TX 75254

Awarded by Court Ordet No.:

Contract No.

03191-12

Effective Date 11-Feb-14

2012-756-10-15

Gontract Amendmeni Court Order No, 1:

o] -

€5 o077

Contract Amendment Court Order No. 2:

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT

1. Make changes per the attached document "First Amendment to Master Services Agreement.";

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in fuil force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY:
Securus Technologies

zﬁbtﬂ—'ﬁ wKeny {print name)

14651 Dalias Plwy

Sixth Fioor
Dalias, TX 762564

S

SIGNATURE
TITLE:
DATE:

ot
2/2Md e

ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY GF COLLIN COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS® COURT

Collin County Administration Bullding
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

yey, Texas ?ﬁO?i,/ .
77“ !ﬂ/@w

Michalyn Rains, GPPO, CPPB

PurchasmgAgent /5' // +

DATE:




+SECURUS

TR

FIRST AMENDMENT
TO MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT

This FIRST AMENDMENT (“First Amendment™ is effgclive as of February 11, 2014 ("First Amendmeani Effeclive
Date" and amends and supplemsnts that certain Master Services Agreement by and betwaen Coliin Counly {you® or
“Customer and Securus Tachnologies, Inc. {“we,” “us,” or *Providar?), dated Novembar 1, 2012 (the "Agreement’).

WHEREAS, in actordance with Federal Communicalions Commission 47 CFR Part 64 fWC Docket No. 12-375; FCC
13-113] -~ Rates for interstate Calling Services (FFCC Order’), sffective Fabruady 11, 2014, Provider and Customar
agrec to modify the calling rates charged under fhe curven! Agreemen;

NOW, THEREFORE, in conslderation of the mutual promises and covenants contained heraln, the parties agree as
follows:

1. Effeclive February 11, 2014, the Calling Rales Table set forth in the Schedule 1o the Agreement shafl be
modilied 1o reflect that the interslate cail rates shall not exceed the rate caps set forth in the FCC Order.

2. Notwithstanding anything to the confrary contained in the Agreemont, in accordance with Federal
Communlcations Commission 47 CFR Part 64 [WC Docket No. 12-375; FCC 13-113] - Rates for Interstate
Calling Seorvices - offective February 41, 2014, no commission shall be paid on revenues earned through tho
complation of interstate calls of any type recalved from the Agreenient. Rates for interstate calling wili be

adjusted as follows:

Collect:

T surcharges | tstMinute | Add' Minute
Inlert ATA/Interstate | 50.00 5028 8025
Intral ATAlInterstale o ...%000 80,25 §0.25

AdvanceConnect, Debi andfor Prepaid Cards: -

S ___Surcharge * | 1sf Minute Add'i Minute
InterbATA/INterstate 50.00 B 3021 0.2
Infral ATA/Inlerstale $0.00 $021 802t |

3. Excepl as expressly amended by this First Amendment, ali of the terms, conditions and provisions of the
Agresment shali remain in full force and effect.

GXECUTED as of the First Amendiment Effective Date,

Collin Gounty Securus Technologles, Inc.
By: > } Cxiu v“/y(/ é"’“‘”“"‘”‘“ By: ,Z.‘../{W B
by ;s /-1" d 1{’/ 2 . Mame Robed Pickens
T o [\/[ L e S "X [l F o \_f! L .
Yitle: ;/ iy V% ,f}ay,,ﬂ’ Tite:  Chief Operating Officer
Date: »é{ / o // Lg‘ ‘ Date: g/z,q/ui

Pleme retuin siq[sed ameﬂd n__i__,

44681 Dallas Parkway

Sixth Ffoor

Dallas, Texas 75254

Attention: Contracts Adminisirator
Phone: (872} 277-0300

_ P 0O Jued-ieBodET




